502800528 05/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2847123

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UREACH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENBAND US LLC
Street Address:	2801 NETWORK BOULEVARD
City:	FRISCO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07541843
Application Number:	08583673
Application Number:	08462294
Application Number:	08905589
Application Number:	09154536
Application Number:	09135607
Application Number:	09715301
Application Number:	12910421
Application Number:	13474929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UREADMIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

502800528 PATENT REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0501

SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Moser, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=UReach_to_GENBAND#page1.tif		
source=UReach_to_GENBAND#page2.tif		
source-UReach to GENBAND#page3 tif		

PATENT REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0502 **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS <u>UREACH TECHNOLOGIES</u>, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor"), the full

address of whose principal office or place of business is 2137 State Highway 35 and

Union Avenue, Holmdel, New Jersey 07733, U.S.A. is the assignee of the patent(s)

and/or patent application(s) listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS GENBAND US LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee), the full post office

address of whose principal office or place of business is 2801 Network Boulevard,

Frisco, Texas 75034, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the rights to said Patents and

patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign

transfer and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and

interest in and to said Patents including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility

certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations

and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and

political entities of the world, along with the right to sue and recover for past

infringement of said Patents, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority

provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

amenged, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

Page 1 of 3

361572-1

PATENT

REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0503

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

April 30, 2014

UREACH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Krishnamurty Kambhampati CEO and Co-Founder

APRIL 30"+", 2014

PENBANTOS CE

John McCready

EVP/Corporate Development

361572-1

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0504

Schedule A

Application Number 07/541,843	Filing <u>Date</u> June 21, 1990	Patent <u>Number</u> 5,140,626	<u>Issue Date</u> August 18, 1992
08/583,673	January 5, 1996	5,566,236	October 15, 1996
08/462,294 08/905,589	June 5, 1995 August 4, 1997	5,862,208 5,841,854	January 19, 1999 November 24, 1998
09/154,536	September 16, 1998	6,606,668	August 12, 2003
09/135,607 09/715,301	August 18, 1998 November 17, 2000	6,263,060 6,636,593	July 17, 2001 October 21, 2003
12/910,421 13/474,929	October 22, 2010 May 18, 2012	0,000,000	00,000, 21, 2000

361572-1

RECORDED: 05/08/2014

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0505